NCP1117
Product Preview
1.0 A Low-Dropout Positive
Fixed and Adjustable
Voltage Regulators
The NCP1117 series are low dropout positive voltage regulators that
are capable of providing an output current that is in excess of 1.0 A
with a maximum dropout voltage of 1.2 V at 800 mA over

1
inches\
mm J
SOT-223, Case 318H DPAK, Case 369A
624
NCP1117
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal Output
Voltage Package Shipping
NCP1117DTA Adjustable DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DTARK Adjustable DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117STAT3 Adjustable SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT15 1.5 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT15RK 1.5 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST15T3 1.5 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT18 1.8 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT18RK 1.8 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST18T3 1.8 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT20 2.0 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT20RK 2.0 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST20T3 2.0 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT25 2.5 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT25RK 2.5 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST25T3 2.5 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT285 2.85 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT285RK 2.85 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST285T3 2.85 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT33 3.3 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT33RK 3.3 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST33T3 3.3 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT50 5.0 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT50RK 5.0 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST50T3 5.0 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117DT12 12 DPAK 75 Units/Rail
NCP1117DT12RK 12 DPAK 2500 Units/Tape & Reel
NCP1117ST12T3 12 SOT-223 4000 Units/Tape & Reel
625
NCP1117